

No. 07-1579

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

MARIN ALLIANCE FOR MEDICAL
MARIJUANA and LYNNETTE SHAW,

Petitioners,

vs.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondent.

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

PETITION FOR REHEARING

GREG ANTON
(Counsel of Record)
610 Davis St.
Santa Rosa, CA 95401
(707) 568-6653

MARTIN KASSMAN
1032 Irving St., PMB 704
San Francisco, CA 94122
(415) 564-6732

Attorneys for Petitioners

Marin Alliance For Medical Marijuana and Lynnette Shaw

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
REASONS FOR GRANTING REHEARING	1
I. New Court Decisions and New Law- Enforcement Activity Involving Medical Marijuana Patients and Providers Dem- onstrate the Waste of Judicial and Law- Enforcement Resources Caused by the Ir- rational Classification of Marijuana in Schedule I	1
II. New Studies and Statements by Profes- sional Medical Organizations Confirm that Marijuana Has Currently Accepted Medical Use in Treatment in the United States	6
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

<i>City of Corona v. Naulls</i> , 83 Cal. Rptr. 3d 1 (Ct. App. 2008)	3
<i>County of San Diego v. San Diego NORML</i> , 81 Cal. Rptr. 3d 461 (Ct. App. 2008)	2, 5
<i>County of Santa Cruz v. Gonzales</i> , No. C 03-01802 JF, 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 63867 (N.D. Cal. Aug. 20, 2008)	3, 4, 5
<i>Gonzalez v. Raich</i> , 545 U.S. 1 (2005)	4
<i>People v. Phomphakdy</i> , 81 Cal. Rptr. 3d 443 (Ct. App. 2008)	2, 3

STATUTES

21 U.S.C.S. § 812	6
-------------------------	---

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. X	3, 5
U.S. Const. art. VI, cl. 2	2

COURT RULES

Sup. Ct. R. 44.2	11
------------------------	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
OTHER	
AMA (MSS) 2008 Annual Meeting, http://www.ama-assn.org/ama/pub/category/18697.html	7
AMA Medical Student Section (MSS), http://www.ama-assn.org/ama/pub/category/14.html	8
American Medical Association, Medical Student Section, Resolution 2 (A-08) (2008), http://americansforsafeaccess.org/downloads/MSS-AMA_Resolution.pdf	9
Eric Kurhi, <i>Federal agents raid Cherryland pot club</i> , Inside Bay Area, Oct. 9, 2008, http://www.insidebayarea.com/california/ci_10671858	5
<i>Medical Marijuana in the News</i> , Orange County Register, Oct. 14, 2008, http://www.ocregister.com/articles/marijuana-unit-federal-2193340-patients-medical	5
<i>Medicinal marijuana effective for HIV neuropathic pain</i> , UC Newsroom, Aug. 6, 2008, http://www.universityofcalifornia.edu/news/article/18348	6, 7
Neuropsychopharmacology – Abstract of article: <i>Smoked Medicinal Cannabis for Neuropathic Pain in HIV: A Randomized, Crossover Clinical Trial</i> , http://www.nature.com/npp/journal/vaop/ncurrent/abs/npp2008120a.html	7
Summary of Actions, Medical Student Section Resolutions, http://www.ama-assn.org/ama1/pub/upload/mm/15/a-08_mss_proceedings.pdf	9
